## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2020 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB5005 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 446 Department of Transportation

Item 446 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Ground Transportation Planning and Research (60200)	\$79,246,937	\$80,727,359
Ground Transportation System Planning (60201)	\$65,131,549	\$66,347,417
Ground Transportation System Research (60202)	\$9,819,773	\$9,985,541
Ground Transportation Program Management and Direction (60204)	\$4,295,615	\$4,394,401
Fund Sources:		
Commonwealth Transportation	\$79,246,937	\$80,727,359